

Client: Village of Buffalo Grove  
 Project: White Pine Street and Utility Project  
 GHA Project No: 4798.072  
 Project Manager: Peter Lind

Bid Opening Date: 11/16/2023  
 Bid Opening Time: 10:00:00 AM  
 Bid Opening Location: 0

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION											
				Unit Price	Total	Berger Contractors, Inc		Bolder Construction		J. Congdon Sewer		Joel Kennedy		Millennium Contracting			
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	392.0	EA	\$100.00	\$19,200.00	\$120.00	\$23,040.00	\$90.00	\$17,280.00	\$110.00	\$21,120.00	\$50.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00		
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	124.0	EA	\$100.00	\$12,400.00	\$90.00	\$11,160.00	\$60.00	\$7,440.00	\$90.00	\$11,160.00	\$25.00	\$3,100.00	\$223.00	\$27,652.00		
3	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	620.0	CY	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$55.00	\$34,100.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$38.00	\$23,560.00		
4	TRENCH BACKFILL, COARSE AGGREGATE, CA-11 (SPECIAL)	3,700.0	CY	\$50.00	\$185,000.00	\$0.01	\$37.00	\$57.00	\$210,900.00	\$0.01	\$37.00	\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$42.00	\$155,400.00		
5	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	620.0	SY	\$1.860.00	\$1,165.20	\$2.65	\$1,643.00	\$2.00	\$1,240.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$10.00	\$6,200.00		
6	GENERAL LANDSCAPING RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	4,600.0	SY	\$14.00	\$64,400.00	\$10.85	\$49,910.00	\$9.00	\$41,400.00	\$13.00	\$59,800.00	\$12.00	\$55,200.00	\$28.00	\$128,800.00		
7	MOWING (SPECIAL)	4.0	EA	\$760.00	\$3,040.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	16.0	UN	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00		
9	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING (SPECIAL)	4,600.0	SY	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.50	\$2,300.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.10	\$460.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00		
10	TEMPORARY MULCH METHOD 3A (SPECIAL)	4,600.0	SY	\$0.75	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.50	\$2,300.00	\$3.50	\$16,100.00	\$0.10	\$460.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00		
11	INLET FILTERS	36.0	EA	\$145.00	\$5,220.00	\$265.00	\$9,540.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00		
12	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	620.0	CY	\$65.00	\$40,300.00	\$65.00	\$40,300.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,400.00	\$33.00	\$20,460.00		
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B VARIES (SPECIAL)	2,480.0	TN	\$35.00	\$86,800.00	\$33.00	\$81,840.00	\$27.00	\$66,960.00	\$20.00	\$49,600.00	\$48.00	\$119,040.00	\$23.00	\$57,040.00		
14	PREPERATION OF BASE	17,530.0	SY	\$5.00	\$87,650.00	\$2.00	\$35,060.00	\$1.80	\$31,554.00	\$2.00	\$35,060.00	\$2.00	\$35,060.00	\$2.00	\$35,060.00		
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE (SPECIAL)	2,728.0	TN	\$80.00	\$218,240.00	\$80.75	\$220,286.00	\$80.75	\$220,286.00	\$85.50	\$233,244.00	\$83.00	\$226,424.00	\$101.00	\$275,528.00		
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (SPECIAL)	2,182.0	TN	\$85.00	\$185,470.00	\$87.00	\$189,834.00	\$87.00	\$189,834.00	\$88.75	\$193,652.50	\$89.00	\$194,198.00	\$105.00	\$229,110.00		
17	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	8,200.0	LB	\$1.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.00	\$8,200.00	\$1.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.01	\$82.00	\$0.01	\$82.00	\$1.00	\$8,200.00		
18	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	35.0	SY	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$142.00	\$4,970.00	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00		
19	WELDED SIRE REINFORCEMENT	1,380.0	SY	\$15.00	\$20,700.00	\$10.00	\$13,800.00	\$5.00	\$6,900.00	\$9.95	\$13,731.00	\$10.00	\$13,800.00	\$10.00	\$13,800.00		
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	610.0	SY	\$80.00	\$48,800.00	\$110.00	\$67,100.00	\$110.00	\$67,100.00	\$105.35	\$64,263.50	\$116.00	\$70,760.00	\$85.00	\$51,850.00		
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS 5 INCH	6,930.0	SF	\$15.00	\$103,950.00	\$11.75	\$81,427.50	\$15.00	\$103,950.00	\$10.55	\$73,111.50	\$12.00	\$83,160.00	\$12.00	\$83,160.00		
22	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (FURNISHED BY OTHERS) (SPECIAL)	22.0	SF	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$24.60	\$541.20	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00		
23	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	17,530.0	SY	\$9.00	\$157,770.00	\$7.50	\$131,475.00	\$5.00	\$87,650.00	\$5.00	\$87,650.00	\$10.00	\$175,300.00	\$11.00	\$192,830.00		
24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	590.0	SY	\$14.00	\$8,260.00	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$12.00	\$7,080.00	\$16.00	\$9,440.00	\$20.00	\$11,800.00	\$17.00	\$10,030.00		
25	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	2,770.0	FT	\$8.00	\$22,160.00	\$5.00	\$13,850.00	\$7.00	\$19,390.00	\$10.00	\$27,700.00	\$6.00	\$16,620.00	\$5.00	\$13,850.00		
26	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	7,222.0	SF	\$3.00	\$21,666.00	\$1.25	\$9,027.50	\$2.00	\$14,444.00	\$3.00	\$21,666.00	\$1.50	\$10,833.00	\$4.00	\$28,888.00		
27	WATER MAIN 8" (FURNISHED BY OTHERS) (SPECIAL)	6,445.0	FT	\$120.00	\$773,400.00	\$122.00	\$786,290.00	\$130.00	\$837,850.00	\$140.00	\$902,300.00	\$90.00	\$580,050.00	\$111.00	\$715,395.00		
28	WATER VALVES 8" (FURNISHED BY OTHERS) (SPECIAL)	11.0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00		
29	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED (SPECIAL)	15.0	EA	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$955.00	\$14,325.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00		
30	FIRE HYDRANTS EXTENSION (SPECIAL)	2.0	FT	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
31	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE (FURNISHED BY OTHERS) (SPECIAL)	17.0	EA	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$62,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$88,400.00		
32	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 4" (SPECIAL)	2,700.0	FT	\$35.00	\$94,500.00	\$39.00	\$105,300.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$15.00	\$40,500.00	\$30.00	\$81,000.00	\$27.00	\$72,900.00		
33	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAM, CLOSED LID	7.0	EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$5,056.00	\$35,392.00		
34	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAM, CLOSED LID	4.0	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$5,666.00	\$22,664.00		
35	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	5.0	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00		
36	REMOVING MANHOLES	3.0	EA	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		
37	REMOVING INLETS	19.0	EA	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$335.00	\$6,365.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00		
38	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M (MODIFIED) (SPECIAL)	2,770.0	FT	\$40.00	\$110,800.00	\$42.50	\$117,725.00	\$47.00	\$130,190.00	\$60.75	\$168,277.50	\$62.00	\$171,740.00	\$37.00	\$102,490.00		
39	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$153,261.00	\$153,261.00		
40	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (SPECIAL)	2.0	EA	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
41	STORM SEWER CONNECTION (SPECIAL)	17.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,600.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$750.00	\$12,750.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00		
42	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION (SPECIAL)	14.0	EA	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$27,300.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00		
43	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	5.0	EA	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00		
44	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1.0	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		
45	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	3.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		
46	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	1.0	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
47	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	18.0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00		
48	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ABANDONED	1.0	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
49	VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	2.0	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
50	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	16.0	EA	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$860.00	\$13,760.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00		
51	VALVE VAVLES TO BE REMOVED	16.0	EA	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00		
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	LS	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$239,000.00	\$239,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00		
53	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	1.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
54	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE) -8" (SPECIAL)	5.0	EA	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$29,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$37,600.00	\$8,300.00	\$41,500.00		
55	PRESSURE CONNECTIONS 8"X8"	1.0	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
56	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	70.0	FT	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00		
57	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
58	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID (SPECIAL)	8.0	EA	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,040.00	\$8,320.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00		
59	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID (SANITARY) (SPECIAL)	23.0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$39,100.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$32,200.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00		
60	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID (STORM) (SPECIAL)	4.0	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00		
61	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID (SPECIAL)	3.0	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00		
62	SANITARY SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 6"	135.0	FT	\$90.00	\$12,150.00	\$185.00	\$24,8										